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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 584 531 483 - - -—
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 228 205 - — — —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs of ~ Male Female Students ~ State State Country Backward Challenged students students students students
all years) Students ~ Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships ~ Scholarships ~ Scholarships = any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [3 352 978 1330 1329 1 0 1265 9 135 176 2 961
Years
Program(s)]
PG [2 27 302 329 329 0 0 305 2 31 50 2 224
Years
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies
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UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year

Year students intake in
the year

(2012- 419

13)

(2013- 474

14)

(2014- 483

15)

No. of first year Academic

students admitted Year

in the year

380 (2013-
14)

446 (2014-
15)

462 (2015-
16)

No. of students Academic  No. of students No.of  Median salary of No. of students
admitted through Year graduating in students  placed selected for
Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed graduates (Amount  Higher Studies
time in Rs.)
0 (2014- 205 25 65000 (Rupees 168
15) sixty five
thousand)
0 (2015- 283 42 60000 (Rupees 216
16) sixty thousand)
0 (2016- 207 21 62000 (Rupees 178
17) sixty two
thousand)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of first year

Year students intake in the
year

(2013- 170

14)

(2014- 205

15)

(2015- 205

16)

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

148

170

164

Academic  No. of students graduating in
Year minimum stipulated time
(2014- 95

15)

(2015- 116

16)

(2016- 104

17)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
placed Studies
23 85000 (Rupees eighty 43

five thousand)
28 80000 (Rupees eighty 67

thousand)
35 78000 (Rupees seventy 58

eight thousand)

2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other

running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and

allied services)

134001 (One lac thirty four
thousand and one)

759956 (Seven lac fifty nine
thousand nine hundred and
fifty six)

0 (Zero Zero Zero and Zero)
0 (Zero Zero Zero and Zero)

50000 (Fifty thousand)

19119217 (One crore ninety
one lac nineteen thousand two
hundred and seventeen)

1310777 (Thirteen lac ten
thousand seven hundred and
seventy seven)

70187 (Seventy thousand one
hundred and eighty seven)

778250 (Seven lac seventy
eight thousand two hundred
and fifty)

0 (Zero Zero Zero and Zero)
0 (Zero Zero Zero and Zero)

50000 (Fifty thousand)

17960835 (One crore seventy
nine lac sixty thousand eight
hundred and thirty five)

456240 (Four lac fifty six
thousand two hundred and
forty)
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Utilised Amount

129166 (One lac twenty nine
thousand one hundred and
sixty six)

203290 (Two lac three
thousand two hundred and
ninety)

0 (Zero Zero Zero and Zero)
0 (Zero Zero Zero and Zero)

250000 (Two lac and fifty
thousand)

17280417 (One crore seventy
two lac eighty thousand four
hundred and seventeen)

261269 (Two lac sixty one
thousand two hundred and
sixty nine)
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Financial Year

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops
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2016-17
Utilised Amount

128444 (One lac twenty eight
thousand four hundred and
forty four)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2015-16
Utilised Amount

271060 (Two lac seventy one
thousand and sixty)

2014-15
Utilised Amount

109628 (One lac nine thousand
six hundred and twenty eight)

Yes, in all the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped No
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno

10

1"

12

13

Name

ADLIN JEBAR

AJIK

AJITHAC

AJITHA K

ALGIN JOSE J

AMBA SANKAR T

R

ANITHA MARY C

ANNES MARY S

ANNIE SUBITHA

MP

ANTILIN
PRINCELA M

ANTO M

ANTO PRAVIN

SINGH D

ASHLIN T

Age

33

41

34

27

47

39

30

29

54

31

25

Designation Gender Qualification  Experience
(In Months)
Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 25
Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 25
Associate Professor Female Ph.D 111
Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 24
Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 25
Associate Professor Male M. Phil 228
Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 109
Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 8
Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 73
Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 61
Associate Professor Male Ph.D 359
Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 107
Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 13

Is Currently
Associated  working with
Last Year institution?
Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes
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Yes, in some of the
buildings

Joining Leaving Association
Date Date type

18-06- - Other
2015
18-06-  -—- Other
2015
25-06- - Regular
2008
31-07- - Other
2015
23-06- - Other
2015
15-07- - Regular
1998
25-06- - Regular
2008
28-11- - Other
2016
21-06- - Regular
2011
18-06-  --- Regular
2012
03-08- --- Regular
1987
16-06- - Regular
2008
20-06- - Other
2016

317
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37
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BERLIN RAJA

SINGH Y R

BINDHU T

BRINTHA SR

CAROLINAL J

CHARLY C

CHRISTAL

SHEEBA A

CLEMENT

PREMA KUMAR M

S

DARLIN MARY A

DELMABT

DOMINIC BABU G

EUGIN SHAJI J

GLORY SOBHA S

HEMA LATHA AL

JASMINE

CHRISTABEL

JAYA BRABHA M

JAYA RAJAN M

JERIN ROSE G

JESU LATHA J

JEYA S

JOEN JOSELIN D

JOGI PRIYAP M

JOHNSON J

JOSEPH ANTONY

B

JOSEPHIN
JINISHA J

49

32

50

38

36

33

46

36

29

43

30

40

33

36

34

34

35

40

36

42

38

52

56

34
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Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

LLB

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.A

M. Phil

253

84

312

96

73

37

177

61

49

120

36

96

109

118

97

116

49

73

49

108

108

348

360

109

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

19-06-
1996

02-07-
2010

03-07-
1991

17-06-
2009

21-06-
2011

18-06-
2014

23-01-

2009

18-06-

2012

20-06-
2013

02-07-
2007

18-07-
2014

17-06-
2009

16-06-
2008

03-09-
2007

17-06-
2009

26-11-
2007

20-06-
2013

21-06-
2011

20-06-
2013

23-07-
2008

16-07-
2008

04-07-
1988

06-07-
1987

25-06-
2008

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

417
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38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61
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JOSEPHIN KALA
S

JOSEPHINE RANI
M

KALA VETHA
KUMARI' S

KINGSLEY
ANTONY
JEYARAJ S

KINGSTON
ALBERT DHAS Y

LALITHAY

LATHA BEATRICE
M

LITTLE FLOWER
C

MABEL RANIT

MARIA JENET T

MARIA JOHN S

MARIA LENIN M

MARIA SHARMILA
SELVIL

MARY HELEN S

MARY JACINTHA
X

MEENA THERESA
F

MERIN VIUJITH
PREETHA R

MERLINE USHA
M

MICHAEL
COLLINS B

MOHANA DHAS M

PRABHA G

PRIYA KUMARI N

RAJESH PREM

SINGHR

RAMESH KUMAR
R

32

43

38

30

39

42

53

36

32

34

60

53

26

41

44

41

25

4

34

44

29

33

39

46
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Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal /

Director / Vice

Chancellor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

73

121

12

61

121

37

348

67

37

121

13

312

13

203

25

119

25

73

96

241

61

13

61

49

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

21-06- - Regular
2011

13-06- - Regular
2007

20-07- - Regular
2016

18-06- - Regular
2012

13-06- - Regular
2007

18-06-  --- Regular
2014

07-07- - Regular
1988

09-12- - Regular
2011

18-06- - Regular
2014

18-06-  --- Regular
2007

10-06-  --- Adhoc /
2016 Contractual
01-07- - Regular
1991

20-06- - Other
2016

13-07- - Regular
2000

18-06-  -—- Other
2015

16-08-  --- Regular
2007

18-06- - Other
2015

21-06- - Regular
2011

17-06- - Regular
2009

23-06- - Regular
1997

18-06- - Regular
2012

20-06-  26-10- Other

2016 2017
18-06-  --- Regular
2012
20-06- - Regular
2013
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62 REJILA MARY E 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 22 Yes Yes 01-09- - Other
2015
63 REJIN ROSE D 37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 61 Yes Yes 18-06-  --- Regular
2012
64 REJO JEICE A 35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 72 Yes Yes 11-07- - Regular
2011
65 REMILA A 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 6 Yes Yes 18-01- - Other
2017
66 SAJITHAS S 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 120 Yes Yes 13-07- - Regular
2007
67 SAMSON Y 51 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 336 Yes Yes 03-07- - Regular
1989
68 SASI PREMILA J 35 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 97 Yes Yes 17-06- - Regular
M 2009
69 SHEEBA REGI S 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 73 Yes Yes 21-06- - Regular
2011
70 SHINY N S 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 73 Yes Yes 21-06- - Regular
2011
71 SREEJA J 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 61 Yes Yes 18-06-  --- Regular
2012
72 STALIN SATHIYA 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 49 Yes Yes 20-06- - Regular
S 2013
73 STEPHEN JOHN 54 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 310 Yes Yes 18-09- - Regular
B 1991
74 SUBAMOL T 25 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 13 Yes Yes 20-06- - Other
2016
75 SUBAJAR 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 49 Yes Yes 20-06- - Regular
2013
76 SUJAM 51 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 242 Yes Yes 31-05- - Regular
1997
77 SUJIN G 30 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 43 Yes Yes 04-12- - Regular
2013
78 SURESH T 34 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 121 Yes Yes 18-06- - Regular
2007
79 THANGA 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 25 Yes Yes 18-06- - Other
PREETHA MALAR 2015
S
80 THATHEYA M 37 Assistant Professor Female MBA 107 Yes Yes 16-06- - Regular
2008
81 USHA V 42 Assistant Professor Female SLET 120 Yes Yes 03-07- - Regular
2007
82 VARGHESE K 52 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 168 Yes Yes 07-07- - Regular
2003
83 VIDHYAJ P 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 49 Yes Yes 20-06- - Regular
2013
84 VIJAYAKUMART 39 Assistant Professor Male SLET 109 Yes Yes 16-06- - Regular
2008
85 VI M 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 25 Yes Yes 18-06- - Other
2015
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