

### **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



(http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home)

# Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-2-C-OC-C-41148

Institute Name: Annai Velankanni College, Tholayavattam 629 157. Kanyakumari District

☐ Go Back (http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home)

## Full Report

### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	584	531	483			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	228	205				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	352	978	1330	1329	1	0	1265	9	135	176	2	961
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	27	302	329	329	0	0	305	2	31	50	2	224

#### Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years	Program(s)]:	Placement &	higher studies	for previous 3 years
-------------	--------------	-------------	----------------	----------------------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012- 13)	419	380	(2013- 14)	0	(2014- 15)	205	25	65000 (Rupees sixty five thousand)	168
(2013- 14)	474	446	(2014- 15)	0	(2015- 16)	283	42	60000 (Rupees sixty thousand)	216
(2014- 15)	483	462	(2015- 16)	0	(2016- 17)	207	21	62000 (Rupees sixty two thousand)	178

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013- 14)	170	148	(2014- 15)	95	23	85000 (Rupees eighty five thousand)	43
(2014- 15)	205	170	(2015- 16)	116	28	80000 (Rupees eighty thousand)	67
(2015- 16)	205	164	(2016- 17)	104	35	78000 (Rupees seventy eight thousand)	58

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resou	rces (excluding expenditure on b	ouildings)	
Library	134001 (One lac thirty four thousand and one)	70187 (Seventy thousand one hundred and eighty seven)	129166 (One lac twenty nine thousand one hundred and sixty six)
New Equipment for Laboratories	759956 (Seven lac fifty nine thousand nine hundred and fifty six)	778250 (Seven lac seventy eight thousand two hundred and fifty)	203290 (Two lac three thousand two hundred and ninety)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero Zero Zero and Zero)	0 (Zero Zero Zero and Zero)	0 (Zero Zero Zero and Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero Zero Zero and Zero)	0 (Zero Zero Zero and Zero)	0 (Zero Zero Zero and Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	50000 (Fifty thousand)	50000 (Fifty thousand)	250000 (Two lac and fifty thousand)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	19119217 (One crore ninety one lac nineteen thousand two hundred and seventeen)	17960835 (One crore seventy nine lac sixty thousand eight hundred and thirty five)	17280417 (One crore seventy two lac eighty thousand four hundred and seventeen)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1310777 (Thirteen lac ten thousand seven hundred and seventy seven)	456240 (Four lac fifty six thousand two hundred and forty)	261269 (Two lac sixty one thousand two hundred and sixty nine)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	128444 (One lac twenty eight thousand four hundred and forty four)	271060 (Two lac seventy one thousand and sixty)	109628 (One lac nine thousand six hundred and twenty eight)

# PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

# **Faculty Details**

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	ADLIN JEBA R	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	25	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015		Other
2	AJI K	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	25	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015		Other
3	AJITHA C	41	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	111	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2008		Regular
4	AJITHA K	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	24	Yes	Yes	31-07- 2015		Other
5	ALGIN JOSE J	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	25	Yes	Yes	23-06- 2015		Other
6	AMBA SANKAR T	47	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	228	Yes	Yes	15-07- 1998		Regular
7	ANITHA MARY C	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	109	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2008		Regular
8	ANNES MARY S	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	8	Yes	Yes	28-11- 2016		Other
9	ANNIE SUBITHA M P	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	73	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2011		Regular
10	ANTILIN PRINCELA M	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	61	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2012		Regular
11	ANTO M	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	359	Yes	Yes	03-08- 1987		Regular
12	ANTO PRAVIN SINGH D	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	107	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008		Regular
13	ASHLIN T	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	13	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2016		Other

14	BERLIN RAJA SINGH Y R	49	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	253	Yes	Yes	19-06- 1996	 Regular
15	BINDHU T	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	84	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2010	 Regular
16	BRINTHA S R	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	03-07- 1991	 Regular
17	CAROLINAL J	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	96	Yes	Yes	17-06- 2009	 Regular
18	CHARLY C	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	73	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2011	 Regular
19	CHRISTAL SHEEBA A	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	37	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2014	 Regular
20	CLEMENT PREMA KUMAR M S	46	Assistant Professor	Male	LLB	177	Yes	Yes	23-01- 2009	 Adhoc / Contractual
21	DARLIN MARY A	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	61	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2012	 Regular
22	DELMA B T	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	49	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2013	 Regular
23	DOMINIC BABU G	43	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	120	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2007	 Regular
24	EUGIN SHAJI J	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	36	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2014	 Regular
25	GLORY SOBHA S	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	96	Yes	Yes	17-06- 2009	 Regular
26	HEMA LATHA A L	33	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	109	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008	 Regular
27	JASMINE CHRISTABEL	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	118	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2007	 Regular
28	JAYA BRABHA M	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	97	Yes	Yes	17-06- 2009	 Regular
29	JAYA RAJAN M	34	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	116	Yes	Yes	26-11- 2007	 Regular
30	JERIN ROSE G	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	49	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2013	 Regular
31	JESU LATHA J	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	73	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2011	 Regular
32	JEYA S	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	49	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2013	 Regular
33	JOEN JOSELIN D	42	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	108	Yes	Yes	23-07- 2008	 Regular
34	JOGI PRIYA P M	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	108	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2008	 Regular
35	JOHNSON J	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	348	Yes	Yes	04-07- 1988	 Regular
36	JOSEPH ANTONY B	56	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	360	Yes	Yes	06-07- 1987	 Regular
37	JOSEPHIN JINISHA J	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	109	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2008	 Regular

38	JOSEPHIN KALA S	32	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	73	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2011		Regular
39	JOSEPHINE RANI M	43	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	121	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2007		Regular
40	KALA VETHA KUMARI S	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	12	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2016		Regular
41	KINGSLEY ANTONY JEYARAJ S	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	61	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2012		Regular
42	KINGSTON ALBERT DHAS Y	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	121	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2007		Regular
43	LALITHA Y	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	37	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2014		Regular
44	LATHA BEATRICE M	53	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	348	Yes	Yes	07-07- 1988		Regular
45	LITTLE FLOWER	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	67	Yes	Yes	09-12- 2011		Regular
46	MABEL RANI T	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	37	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2014		Regular
47	MARIA JENET T	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	121	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2007		Regular
48	MARIA JOHN S	60	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	13	Yes	Yes	10-06- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
49	MARIA LENIN M	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1991		Regular
50	MARIA SHARMILA SELVI L	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	13	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2016		Other
51	MARY HELEN S	41	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	203	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2000		Regular
52	MARY JACINTHA X	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	25	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015		Other
53	MEENA THERESA F	41	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	119	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2007		Regular
54	MERIN VIJITH PREETHA R	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	25	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015		Other
55	MERLINE USHA M	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	73	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2011		Regular
56	MICHAEL COLLINS B	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	96	Yes	Yes	17-06- 2009		Regular
57	MOHANA DHAS M	44	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	241	Yes	Yes	23-06- 1997		Regular
58	PRABHA G	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	61	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2012		Regular
59	PRIYA KUMARI N	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	13	Yes	No	20-06- 2016	26-10- 2017	Other
60	RAJESH PREM SINGH R	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	61	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2012		Regular
61	RAMESH KUMAR R	46	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	49	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2013		Regular

62	REJILA MARY E	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	22	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2015	 Other
63	REJIN ROSE D	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	61	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2012	 Regular
64	REJO JEICE A	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2011	 Regular
65	REMILA A	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	6	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2017	 Other
66	SAJITHA S S	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	120	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2007	 Regular
67	SAMSON Y	51	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	336	Yes	Yes	03-07- 1989	 Regular
68	SASI PREMILA J M	35	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	97	Yes	Yes	17-06- 2009	 Regular
69	SHEEBA REGI S	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	73	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2011	 Regular
70	SHINY N S	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	73	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2011	 Regular
71	SREEJA J	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	61	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2012	 Regular
72	STALIN SATHIYA S	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	49	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2013	 Regular
73	STEPHEN JOHN B	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	310	Yes	Yes	18-09- 1991	 Regular
74	SUBA MOL T	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	13	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2016	 Other
75	SUBAJA R	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	49	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2013	 Regular
76	SUJA M	51	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	242	Yes	Yes	31-05- 1997	 Regular
77	SUJIN G	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	43	Yes	Yes	04-12- 2013	 Regular
78	SURESH T	34	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	121	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2007	 Regular
79	THANGA PREETHA MALAR S	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	25	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015	 Other
80	THATHEYA M	37	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	107	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008	 Regular
81	USHA V	42	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	120	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2007	 Regular
82	VARGHESE K	52	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	168	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2003	 Regular
83	VIDHYA J P	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	49	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2013	 Regular
84	VIJAYA KUMAR T	39	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	109	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008	 Regular
85	VIJI J M	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	25	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015	 Other